U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

				U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office
To t	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 10253	394	4 <u>5</u>	jinal documents or co	py thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):  KOPPERS INDUSTRIES, INC.  Association General Partnership Corporation-Pennsylvania Other:	2.	Name: KOP	ddress of receiving pa	OF DELAWARE, INC.
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		City: Wilmin	gton State: <u>DE</u>	Zip: <u>19809</u>
	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	□ □ ⊠ □ If a	Association General Partne Limited Partne Corporation-S Other ssignee is not dor signation is attach	ership ership tate Delaware miciled in the United State ed: Yes No se a separate document from	s, a domestic representative
		Ad	ditional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s)  Trademark Application No(s).  SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers at		SEE ATT		DD3 AUG 22 M 87 OPR/FINANCE
					2 5
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	0.	registrations	r of applications and involved:	
	Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal	7.	Total fee (37	CFR 2.6(b)(6)):	\$115.00
	Address: P.O. Box 488	8.		red to be charged to o any deficiency to dep	
	7 da 1000. 11.0. BOX 400	0.	<u>18-0</u>		
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230		(Attach dupli account)	cate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit
	DO NOT US	E TI	IIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in and copy of the original document.  Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal Name of Person Signing	form <u>S</u>		·	ached copy is a true  August 20, 2003  Date
	Total number of pages includ	ng c	over sheet, atta	achments, and docur	ment:11
	Mail documents to be recorded with	req	uired cover s	heet information to:	

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/25/2003 ECOOPER 00000079 1241176

01 FC:8521 €2 FC:8522

40.00 DF 75.00 D

PGHLIB-1198315.01-JLBURTNE August 20, 2003 9:23 AM

## 1.A Additional Conveying Party(ies) Name(s) To Be Recorded

## 4.A Additional Trademark Application Serial Numbers To Be Recorded

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE

## 4.B Additional Trademark Registration Numbers To Be Recorded

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
KOPPERS	1241176	June 7, 1983
KOPPERS	1940412	December 12, 1995
KOPPERS	1919197	September 19, 1995
KOPPERS	1902735	July 4, 1995

- 2 -

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Assignor:

Koppers Industries, Inc.

Assignee:

Koppers Industries of Delaware, Inc.

Subject:

Assignment of Koppers Industries, Inc. Trademarks to Koppers Industries of

Delaware, Inc.

Koppers Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal office and

place of business at 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219, is the sole and

exclusive owner of the trademarks, registrations and applications therefor on the Principal

Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby (hereafter, the "MARKS"), as identified on Schedule A, hereto.

Koppers Industries of Delaware, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") having its principal office and place

of business at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in the MARKS.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof which is hereby acknowledged, said

ASSIGNOR has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over

to ASSIGNEE the aforementioned MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said MARKS. The same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use

and enjoyment, together with all claims by ASSIGNOR for damages or other relief, both at law

and equity, by reason of past infringement of said MARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect

the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or

other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, by its officers, employees, legal representatives or

other persons duly authorized, communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any

facts known to it respecting said MARKS, and will, upon request, testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further

lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE,

to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits of ownership of said

MARKS and from the rights and interests herein assigned. ASSIGNOR additionally agrees to

execute copies of this assignment or portions thereof regarding any or all of the aforementioned

trademark, as required by ASSIGNEE in the future.

ASSIGNOR of the aforesaid MARK hereby agrees to waive all rights and

privileges to attack the registration of any or all of the aforesaid MARK which ASSIGNOR has

assigned as against any one claiming a right under any or all of the aforementioned MARK under

ASSIGNOR's assignment or grant.

ASSIGNOR warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the MARK listed

within this agreement, and that the MARK is free of all liens, security interests, claims or other

encumbrances except where specifically noted.

2

ASSIGNOR warrants that no license has been granted in and to the MARK.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto.

Date 1/9/96

By UP & CFO

[CORPORATE SEAL IMPRESSED]

Attest:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On the Hall day of January, 1996, before me personally came Donald E. Davis, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Koppers Industries, Inc., that he executed the above Assignment on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL IMPRESSED]

Notarial Seal
Plose Marie Hillnski, Notary Public
Plitsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 21, 1997

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	KO	K <sub>O</sub>	KO	TRAI
KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	TRADEMARK
United States	United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
		·		KOPPERS' REFERENCE NO.
1,902.735 / 19	1.919.197 / 4.19	Appln. 74/456,593 / 1,4	1,241,176 / 17	TM REGISTRATION NO./ CLASS(ES)
Registered and due for renewal July 4, 2005 for bituminous cement for flashing and roofing structural membranes for built-up toof constructions namely, ar-saturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt, waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic, bituminous touch up scalant for patching and repairing bituminous coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products; namely, piling, poles, posts, crosstics, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plyword and other structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liqueflable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying	Registered and due for renewal September 19, 2005 for fuel, namely coke; crude coal far and pitches and preservative treated lumber	Published for organic acids, cresylic acid compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in crude and pure form, namely quinoline and pyridine, synthetic pearlescence, namely basic lead carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and maleic anhydride, sold in bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum industries; floatation oits, coal tar neutral oils, and tar acid oils for use in the manufacture of paints and solvents; floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils, and tar acid oils for use as industrial lubricants	Registered and due for renewal June 7, 2003 for isocyanurate eurethate, etc.	STATUS OF FILE

-			
	 ۰	٠	

Registered and due for renewal July 18, 2004 for pitch including electrode binder pitch, refractory pitch and taphale pitch; and tars and hiended tar and pitch coating materials in this class; all the aforesaid goods being derived from coke oven tar except refractory materials (coatings)	B293,547 / 19		Australia	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal July 18, 2004 for pitch including electrode binder pitch, refractory pitch and taphole pitch; road tars and blended tar and pitch coating materials in this class; all the aforesaid goods being derived from coke oven tar (pitch)	A230,716 / 19		Australia	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal July 12, 2006 for breated wood and timber, in particular, pressure-treated and/or preservative-treated wood products, including round-wood products for landscaping; building poles for pole frame construction, and sawn timbers; except refractory materials (circular brand roundwood products for landscaping)	B429,785 / 19		Australia	KOPPERS with Circular Device
Registered and due for renewal July 12, 2006 for treated wood and timber, in particular, pressure-treated and/or preservative-treated wood products, including round-wood products for landscaping; building poles for pole frame construction; and sawn timbers; except refractory materials (angular brand building poles for pole frame construction)	B429,772 / 19		Australia	KOPPERS with Angular Device
Registered and due for renewal July 12, 2006 for treated wood and timber, in particular, pressure-treated and/or preservative-treated wood products, including round-wood products for landscaping; building poles for pole frame construction; and sawn timbers; except refractory materials (semi-circular brand for awn timbers, as with outdoor wood)	B429,784 / 19		Australia	KOPPERS with Semi-Circular Device
Registered and due for renewal on April 8, 1998, except 1,282,312 in Class 9 which is due for renewal on April 3, 1998 for metal casks, buoys, silos, great nipples; supports for dicholders for metal dies; all goods in Int'l. Class 7 except certain goods; fire extinguishers; buoys, diving apparatus, diving suits; fuel pumps; gas boilers, other than for central heating; joints and gaskets	1,282,310 / 6 1,282,311 / 7 1,282,312 / 9 1,282,313 / 11 1,282,314 / 17 (all used to be combined as 755,718 in same classes)		Argentina	KOPPERS
STATUS OF FILE	TM REGISTRATION NO./ CLASS(ES)	KOPPERS' REFERENCE NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

Registered and due for renewal December 10, 1999 for chemical wood preservatives	703,817 / 2		Brazil	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal December 10, 1999 for chemicals	703,816 / 1		Brazil	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal August 14, 1998 for building materials	380,292 / 19		Brazil	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal April 10, 2000 for building materials	716,864 / 19		Brazil	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal August 14, 1998 for chemicals	380,2680 (was 380,268)/ I		Brazil	KOPPI:RS (House Mark)
Registered and due for renewal May 10, 2000 for refractory materials	007,179,286 / 17.2		Brazil	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal January 9, 1997 for all Koppers products	57,232 / 1,2,6,7,8,9,11,12,16,17,19,20,21,22,2 6,27,28		Benelux	KOPPERS* ("NON-COM" mentioned see file materials)
Registered and due for renewal July 18, 2004 for naphthalene, creosote and other such products derived from coal tar or made from substances or mixtures containing coal tar, all being chemical products for use in industry (coal tar products)	B230,715 / I	·	Australia	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal June 10, 2002 for preservative treated wood products excluding refractory materials	B361,298 / 19		Australia	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal July 18, 2004 for naphthalene, being a coal tar derived product for use in industry (naphthalene)	A293.576 / I		Australia	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal July 18, 2004 for creosole derived from coke oven tar and being a preservative for wood; and coal tar enamels being anti-corrosive coating materials (creosole)	A293,575 /		Australia	KOPPERS
Registered and due for renewal October 6, 2002 for wood preservative chemical and compositions	B361,299 /		Australia	KOPPERS
STATUS OF FILE	TM REGISTRATION NO./ CLASS(ES)	KOPPERS' REFERENCE NO.	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK

materials, roofing materials: materials for construction of railways: materials for construction of railways: materials for packaging household and industrial products: nuterials which serve to protect against corrosion, pistons, rings or piston rings for industrial use; fans for industry; facilities and equipment for the manufacture of packaging of all types	1.539.181 (was 1.023.061) / Registered and due for renewal no later than July 1. 1.2.6,7.9,16,17,19,20, 1997 for all Koppers chemical, wood and machinery products, namely preservatives against rust and wood deterioration; wood for construction: thermoplastic/adhesive synthetic and antificial resins	331,614 (was 215,755) / Registered and due for renewal June 16, 1998 for 1,2,4.6,7,9,12,17 adhesives, synthetic and artificial resins, paints, enamels, varnishes and tinctures, tar, mineral, vegetable and animal non-edible greases; lubricants, turpentine, coke, naphtha, coal, gas, petroleum; metals, alloys; machinery for agriculture/construction/wood and mining: transformers and electrical articles; vehicles in general, materials for caulking and filling spacings	N.S./1052 or UCA001052 / 1.2.19  Registered and due for renewal on February 10.  2008 for roofing materials; road materials; coal tars; water gas tars; pitches; pitch coke and chemical products, such as fertilizers, disinfectants, decodorants, insecticides, fungicides; paints; wood preserving oils and compounds; tar acids; light oils; sulfur and the like	301,845 / 17  Registered and due for renewal on April 12, 2005 for insulation; isocyanurate urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials	192,633 or 192,363 / 1,2,6,7,17,19  Registered and due for renewal July 13, 2003 for coke, resorcinol-formaldehyde, mono-& polyhydroxy phenols, bituminous and asphaltic paving materials; apparatus for gas conducting systems; technical, industrial & house paints and enamels, electric precipitators, coke oven equipment; coke cooling or quenching equipment, piston rings and shaft seals; printed house organ publications; file also contains Registered User Agreement Information	CLASS(ES)
			N.		192	REFERENCE NO.
	France	Chile	Canada	Canada	Canada	COUNTRY
	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPI:RS	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	KOPPERS'	TM REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS OF FILE
		NO.		
KOPPERS	France/Italy		508,380 / 1,2,6,7,9,16,17,19,20, 26.28	Registered and due for renewal no later than July 28, 2007 for all Koppers products (building materials, especially for prefabricated housing units) veterinary preparations and biological products. pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations: toiletries
				and polishes; animal feeding stuffs, nutritional products for animal foods and chemicals sold for use in animal husbandry, agriculture and horticulture, including sheep dips, disinfectants, fungicides, pesticides, insecticides, fly sprays, moth repellents, woodworm killer, air deodorizers and fresheners and insecticides; sheep and cattle spray, races, swim baths, drenching equipment and any other equipment of the like nature for use in agriculture; dairy hygiene products
KOPPERS* (Assignment?)	Great Britain		B1.059.040 / 19	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for building materials
KOPPERS	Great Britain		B1,059,032 / 1	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for chemicals
KOPPERS	Great Britain		B1.059.033 / 2	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for resins; preservatives
KOPPERS	Great Britain		BI 059,034 / 4	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for coal tar; oils
KOPPERS	Circat Britain		B1,059,035 / 6	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for metal products
KOPPERS	Circut Britain		B1.059,036 / 7	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for machinery
KOPPURS	Circal Britain		B1.059.037 / 9	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for electrical equipment
KOPPERS	Great Britain		B1,059,038 / 11	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for machinery; equipment
KOPPERS	Great Britain		B1,059,039 / 17	Registered and due for renewal February 18, 1997 for refractory materials

**RECORDED: 08/22/2003** 

KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	TRADEMARK
Peru	Mexico	lialy	COUNTRY
			KOPPERS' REFERENCE NO.
16,458 / 1	397.005 / 2	550,889 (was 239,536) / 1,2.7.17.20	TM REGISTRATION NO./ CLASS(ES)
Registered for chemicals	Registered and due for renewal June 15, 2005 for paints, vamishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants: mordants, raw natural resins; metal in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists	Registered and due for renewal October 28, 2008 for rust preventative preparations and wood preservatives; couplings and piston rings; insulating materials, plastic materials and articles made therefrom; containers for industrial use, panels for truck liners and refrigerator cars, pipes and tubular pipe fittings	STATUS OF FILE